CIVILIAN SPONSORED UNIT AGREEMENT For use of this form, see AR 140-1; the proponent agency is OCAR.

 •	 	 	 • • •	 	 		 	

NAME AND ADDRESS OF SPONSOR

desiring to participate in the Department of the Army Civilian Sponsored Unit Program will sponsor the

DESIGNATION OF UNIT, TOE, AND LOCATION

and the Department of the Army:

NAME OF UNIT

For the guidance of all concerned, there is set forth below the understanding between

NAME OF SPONSOR

1. The Department of the Army designates the _

2. Personnel of the unit will be as provided for in the appropriate Department of the Army Table of Organization and Equipment and Table of Distribution, extract of which is attached as Inclosure 1. The sponsor understands that, so far as possible, key individuals who meet the organizational requirements will be identified with the sponsor, and the sponsor will endeavor to maintain at all times the authorized strength of the unit with qualified personnel. Individuals whom the sponsor desires assigned to the unit must be members of, or assimilated into, the Army Reserve under established policies and regulations of the Department of the Army and the laws of the United States and will be in a category which will not require deferment for business or personal reasons in the event of mobilization, and will normally be available for annual active duty for training with the unit.

3. Equipment furnished by the Department of the Army will be supplied in accordance with regulations and laws applicable to the Army Reserve.

4. The sponsor will, where practicable, make available at no expense to the government adequate space for classroom facilities and for the storage of equipment furnished by the Department of the Army.

5. Training will be scheduled in accordance with current directives.

6. Pay for reserve duty training assemblies and active duty for training (including field training) will be contingent upon the availability of Army Reserve funds appropriated for such purposes.

7. The sponsor may nominate a co-sponsor for the unit or sub-sponsors for components of the unit, subject to the approval of the Department of the Army. The provisions of paragraph 2 above apply equally to co-sponsors and sub-sponsors.

8. A copy of the formal resolution of the governing body of the sponsor's organization approving its participation in the Department of the Army Civilian Sponsored Unit Program is attached hereto as Inclosure 2. (Not applicable if the sponsor is an individual or copartmenship.)

9. This document is understood to be only a mutual expression of good faith, active interest, and confidence and is intended to express the voluntary plans of the parties with respect to their participation in the Department of the Army Civilian Sponsored Unit Program as a part of the National Defense Program. The agreement between the Department of the Army and the sponsor may be terminated at any time by written notice by either party.

10. General terms of agreement are indicated on reverse side of this form.

EXECUTED AT	DATE
HEAD OF DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY AGENCY	BY
NAME OF SPONSOR	ВҮ
NUMBER OF ARMY	BY
DA APPROVAL - OCAR	BY
INCLOSURES	

1 The sponsor agrees to provide:

2. The civilian sponsored Army Reserve unit will: